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From: Charles Ropitini <charles.ropitini@napier.govt.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 May 2018 11:53 a.m.

To: '

Subject: apler War Memora

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Kia orara m

Lovely to hear your voice yesterday — | hope all Is going well down there In Péneke. Thank y uch for agreei

to be a part of our assessment panel for a new War Memorial here in Napier. @ <<
By way of background, we've had a few challenges here in Napier with the ntre, the

redeveloped over 2016-2017 and through the development the war met tl oved ?% tl@
Honour and perpetual flame were also removed from the building a tl ime’ {his\nas aused some

at r |
angst In the community with the result being to reinstate the W, %\ eB uja l@ to l and also to
S\\ iding. «‘

build a new War Memorial and reviewed Roll of Honour OLT
an brle }:i d have three designs for

Through this reinstatement process we have develo
assessment against the criteria. We wuué% e e I to ase e given your intrinslc knowledge and

closeness with memorials ~ if you are mend s@o n as well that would be much appreciated.

Once the three designs are |e the Fi @ have set, the strongest design will go forward to
Council to adopt the r atl n lo sffon st design through to public consultation and detalled

design,

I'm al ference for the weelend only, so can have a chat then, otherwise — how are
you p}@ urs ﬁsm?

Arohanui
Charle

@s Ropitini

STRATEGIC MAORI ADVISOR

Napier City Council, Private Bag 6010, Napler 4142
t-+64 6 833 9900 m +64 27 548 4682 www.napier.govt.nz

@ NAPIER

CITY CQUNCIL
v Te Kaunihara 0 Aluvini

This communication, including any allachments, 1s conlidential, Il'you are not the Intended reciplent, please delete It Thank you. Refer (o lhe Electronic
Transaclions Acl 2002,
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From:

Sent: onda ay 2 54 p.m.
To:

Subject: RE: Hul with Charles

Kia ora

Thanks for the crazy videos,

I'm up at the Education Centre on Thursday morning. | could do some time after 12.30 and beforg 3pm. Or more
flexible on Friday.

9(2)(@)

\\

o T
Sent: Monday, 28°May 2018 1:24 p.m.
Subject: Hul with Charles

IKia ora,

av worls best for mel This would be to
Brodie too about conflict of Interest etc,

Charles Ropotini wants us for
discuss their War Memorlil d %tl

How Is your Thu de) 2 @

(/\%(j%%

i

11.15.

o%
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Sent: uesday, ay 2018 5:50 p.m.
To: Charles Ropitini
Subject: Re: Hui with Charles Thursday

Hello!

Charles, | have a doctors appointment at 3.30 (just a chest thing) so if you want to come and chat about other stuff
come earlier! I'll be done at 11.15/11.30 teaching.

’\

Yay!

9(2)(a)

Sent from my iPhone

e
On May 29, 2018, at 1:58 PM, Charles Ropitini <charles. romt:i%\&})

. \\§\x

That is absolutely fine and happy\t ft \9 in your tlmefﬁ\
Charles _> (\/
\J / /> (Q\
;1 X i \/ )
P
o

Charles R%'

STRA'I‘:E\ {SOR
Napi GQ\CO cil, leB \ﬁapler4142

900 n\ 7548 82 www.napier.govt.nz
<§\§’ 4
@ 2

\/

00 Jjpg>

his carmmunicalion, including any allachments, is confidenlial. If you are not [he intended recipienl, please delele it. Thank you. Refer
o\lhe Eleclronic Transaclions Act 2002, B

From
Sent: Tues ay, ay 2018 12:51 PM
To: Charles ini <charles.ropitini@napier.govt.nz>; s

Subject: RE: Hui with Charles Thursday
Téna koe Charles

Could we please make it 12.457 | will be finishing up another meeting at the Education Centre at
around 12.30 and this will make sure I'm not late. And then as long as | finish up around 3pm at the
Education Centre that would be fine. | just have to phone the Belgian Embassy in Canberra around
that time and can do that from up there.

9(2)(a)

Nga mihi,

9(2)(a)
| Team Manager Memorials and Taonga

aonga - Ministry for Culture and Heritage
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He ngakau titikaha, he hononga tangala

Promoling a confidenl and connecled cullure

Public Trust Building, Level 1, 133-135 Lambton Quay
P O Box 5364, Wellington 6140

Ph +G4 4 499 4229 Extn: HelG)
][}l °2)(2)

Webhsite: www.mecn.govi.nz

From: Charles Ropitini [mailto:charles.ropitini@napier.govt.nz]
Sent: Tuesday, 29 May 2018 11:59 a.m.
To:

Subject: RE: Hui with Charles Thursday

Ténara korua, & _\'\ \\.

R 5 NN A
| very much appreciate you both making the time to meet with us, shall we meet at‘the\centre at Fe P
12.00pm for lunch and coffee and then move to the Ed Centre, we will only\reduhe 90minutes o \ 1 NS

assess the three design submissions so should be finished by 2. 30pm If théfsu1ts you @

1)
SN B

While we are with yoMf you have the time, it would be réat to have some ef ur favourite
% e ‘(Q

memorial features pointed out for aur conmderataon also\, \\ s AN
\ X \ B PR \‘_. \
Nga mihi, ) BN W
Charles . e
‘ (_i | '\
Charles Ropitini - \ &

STRATEGIC MAORI AD\)ISOR _ -\'{ )
Napier City Cbuncnl, Private Bag6010," Napler 4142
t +64 6833 9900 m +64 27_,5.48 4_682 ‘Www.hapier.govt.nz
W \\\:_ A\ \-\ . \.\
\ \ \ \ ;
W
----- Origingl® Méssage--L-—

ue Sda\/, 29 ay 2018 11: 54 AM

Kia ora korua,

Charles is coming down on Thursday (yai) and | have booked the Education Centre.

| finish teaching until 11.30 and has a meeting at 3pm.

Charles, Havana is just next door so we can get kai/coffee there and have the Centre far our hui.
What time shall we lock in?

Nga mihi,

9(2)(2)
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From:
Sent; uesday;’5 June 2018

To

Subject: Napier City Council roll o’i !onour

Brodie Stubbs

Afternoon all

[ wanted to give you a hit of a debrief on a meetlnm I had last week with Charles Ropitini and a colleague
from Napier City Council about the Councll’s plans to consult on proposals to relnstwm‘ honour and eternal
flame In/ near the Council War Memorial Conference Centre. They were keen to ge lew as an educator

and mine more with my historian/ roll of honour hat on.

e/}}“ riteria they had developed. The plan now Is
tng-Council meeting,

He ng
P.'O n

K}? rGulture and I-Ieritage
ahgau rorionga langala

\ de: and e,onnprlpd culfure
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9(2)(a)

9(2)(a)
From:
Sent: Monday, 11 June 2018 9:27 a.m.
To: Charles Ropitini; [See
Subject: RE: Nga mihi
Attachments: 11-06-2018-9-22-56.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Morena Charles "

Thank you for the opportunity to learn more about the Council’s approach to the Etern\él ﬂa \e\and ‘honours hoar\is
Best of luck for your presentation to the Council. We look forward to a debrief over\axgléﬁ\s ofwine IK duy rgqursﬁ A

sT LY

For your reference attached is a page from the book
which discusses the challenges with getting na

Qi\“\gm = (€
e \\\\\ X\‘;‘f\é\""

From: Charles Ropitini [mailto: charle rop!t\)'\ N p|ergovt Qp \\\ \
Sent: Thursday, 7 June 2018 11 E’an\ 2 \/( Wl O%

% \\
Y \\\

DN
I've h'e}some h pé mornlng to reflect over our time together last week and have started typing our
notes. I'd [ike. fb tH/e me to thank you both for your important contribution to this project, it was very important to
Deb and \ti‘ta elc external expert advice, and | believe we certainly received expert feedback from you both.

)\:é much more appropriate to thank you in person over a bottle of wine when | am next in Wellington (early
hly) and to let you know how the process went — we will be presenting to Napier City Council on the 215 June with a
Council debate taking place on 29" June for a decision to move forward with a design for public consultation —
however as you know democratic processes — things could change along the way.

Arohanui
Charles

Charles Ropitini

STRATEGIC MAOR| ADVISOR

Napier City Council, Private Bag 6010, Napier 4142

t+64 6 833 9900 m +64 27 548 4682 www.napier.govt.nz
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NAPIER

CITY COUNCIL
Te Kaunihera o Ahurin

S

This communicalion, including any allachments. is conlfidenlial. If you are nol the inlended recipienl. please delele il. Thank you. Refer lo the Electronic
Transaclions Acl 2002,
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